RIO REAL

DUAL IMMERSION ﬁGﬂD‘EM‘E

RIO REAL K-8 DUAL IMMERSION ACADEMY

1140 Kenney Street, Oxnard CA 93036
2022-2023 Bell Schedule/Horario
Telefono/Phone: (805) 485-3117

Kindergarten
Shortened Day Regular Day Minimum Day
August 23-October 31 Start Tuesday, Nov 2, 2023 230 Instructional Minutes
260 Instructional Minutes 307 Instructional Minutes
Warning Bell | 7:46 Warning Bell | 7:46 Warning Bell | 7:46
Instruction 7:48 - 10:40 (172) [ Instruction 7:48 - 9:00 (72) Instruction 7:48 - 9:00 (72)
Lunch 10:40 - 11:20 (20) | Recess 9:00 - 9:15/9:15-9:30 Recess 9:00 - 9:15 (15)
Instruction 11:20 - 12:48 (88) | Instruction 9:15 - 10:40 (85) Instruction 9:15 - 10:30 (75)
Lunch 10:40 - 11:20 Lunch 10:30 - 11:10 (40)
Instruction 11:20 -12:45 (85) Instruction 11:10 - 12:33 (83)
Instruction 1:00 - 2:05 (65)
1st Grade
Regular Day Minimum Day
307 Instructional Minutes 230 Instructional Minutes
Warning Bell | 7:46 Warning Bell 7:46
Instruction 7:48 - 9:15 (87) Instruction 7:48 - 9:12 (84)
Recess 9:15 - 9:35 (20) Recess 9:12 - 9:30 (18)
Instruction 9:35 - 11:00 (85) Instruction 9:30 - 10:45 (75)
Lunch 11:00 - 11:40 (40) Lunch 10:45 - 11:23 (38)
Instruction 11:40 -1:00 (80) Instruction 11:23 - 12:34 (71)
Recess 1:00 - 1:15 (15)
Instruction 1:15-2:10 (55)
Inclement Weather Lunch Schedules (35 Min)
Regular Day K-8 Minimum Day
K] 10:30-11:05 | 3 | 11:20-11:55 | 5] 12:10-12:45 | K | 10:30-11:05 | 3| 11:20-11:55 | 5 | 12:00-12:35
1] 10:45-11:20 ; 11:44-12:20 | 6| 12:31-1:07 |1 | 10:45-11:20 | 6] 11:37-12:12 ; 12:14-12:49
2| 11:05-11:40 | 4 | 11:56-12:31 2 | 11:05-11:40 | 4] 11:50-11:25
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2nd Grade

Regular Day Minimum Day
307 Instructional Minutes 230 Instructional Minutes
Warning Bell 7:46 Warning Bell 7:46
Instruction 7:48 - 9:15 (87) Instruction 7:48 - 9:12 (84)
Recess 9:15-9:35 (20) Recess 9:12-9:30 (18)
Instruction 9:35 - 11:20 (105) Instruction 9:30 - 11:00 (90)
Lunch 11:20 - 12:00 (40) Lunch 11:00 - 11:38 (38)
Instruction 12:00 -1:00 (60) Instruction 11:38 - 12:34 (56)
Recess 1:00 - 1:15 (15)
Instruction 1:15 - 2:10 (55)
3rd Grade
Regular Day Minimum Day
307 Instructional Minutes 230 Instructional Minutes
Warning Bell 7:46 Warning Bell 7:46
Instruction 7:48 - 9:35 (107) Instruction 7:48 - 9:30 (102)
Recess 9:35 - 9:55 (20) Recess 9:30 - 9:48 (18)
Instruction 9:55 - 11:40 (105) Instruction 9:48 - 11:15 (87)
Lunch 11:40 - 12:20(40) Lunch 11:15 - 11:53 (38)
Instruction 12:20 - 1:15 (55) Instruction 11:53 - 12:34 (41)
Recess 1:15-1:30 (15)
Instruction 1:30 - 2:10 (40)
4th Grade
Regular Day Minimum Day
323 Instructional Minutes 240 Instructional Minutes
Warning Bell 7:46 Warning Bell 7:46
Instruction 7:48 - 10:15 (147) Instruction 7:48 - 9:33 (105)
Recess 10:15-10:35 (20) Recess 9:33 - 9:48 (15)
Instruction 10:35 - 12:00 (85) Instruction 9:48 - 11:30 (102)
Lunch 12:00 - 12:40 (40) Lunch 11:30 - 12:05 (35)
Instruction 12:40 - 2:11 (91) Instruction 12:05 - 12:38 (33)
5th Grade

Regular Day

323 Instructional Minutes

Minimum Day
240 Instructional Minutes

Warning Bell
Instruction
Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

7:46
7:48 - 10:15 (147)
10:15 - 10:35 (20)

12:20 - 1:00 (40)
1:00 - 2:11 (71)

10:35 - 12:20 (105)

Warning Bell
Instruction
Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

7:46

7:48 - 10:15 (147)
10:15 - 10:30 (15)
10:30 - 11:58 (88)
11:58 - 12:33 (35)
12:33 - 12:38 (5)
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6th - 8th Grade Regular Schedule (331 Min)

Period Start time End time Instructional
Minutes
Warning Bell 8:00
Advisory 8:02 8:21 19
1 8:24 9:09 45
2 9:12 9:57 45
3 10:11 10:56 45
4 10:59 11:44 45
(7/8 Gr Lunch) 11:44 12:20 36
5A (6th gr class) 11:47 12:31 44
(6th Gr Lunch) 12:31 1:07 36
5B (7/8th gr class) 12:23 1.07 44
6 1:10 1:54 44
7 1:57 2:41 44

6th - 8th Grade Minimum Day Schedule (240 Min)

Period Start time End time Instructional
Minutes

Warning Bell 8:00
1 8:02 8:37 35
2 8:39 9:13 34
3 9:15 9:49 34
4 9:51 10:25 34
5 10:27 11:01 34
6A (6th class) 11:03 11:37 34
(7/8 Lunch) 11:01 11:37 36
6B (7/8 class) 11:39 12:13 34
(6th Lunch) 11:37 12:13 36
7 12:15 12:50 35
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